GS-HYDRO
CLAMPS
REVISION FEBRUARY 2016
3
 PRODUCT OFFERING  PIPE CLAMPS — DIN 3015
Product code breakdown examples............................................ 4
Group designation overview ...................................................... 5
Standard/Light Series – Components.......................................... 6

2. Pipe O.D.
3. Material and design of clamp body
Order Example:
SP 216 PP-DP-AS consist of:
1 x SP-2		  Single weld plate, Group 2
1 x 216 PP	 Clamp body, profiled inside, polyprop., Group 2 for Ø16 mm pipe
1 x DP-2		  Cover plate, Group 2
2 x AS-2		  Hexagon bolt (M6X30), Group 2
Information
In order to protect hexagon head bolts against unscrew caused by vibrations safety
washers acc. to DIN 93 are recommended.
Items are supplied non-assembled.
1 2 3 1 2 3
1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3
1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3
1 2 3
Complete clamp KITs
Standard/Light Series
 PRODUCT OFFERING  PIPE CLAMPS — DIN 3015
9
Clamp body size group
GSH Group DIN Group A B C max. D max. E
(plate SP)
E    max.
(plate SPV) F G
Approximate
weight
of clamp
assembly
[kg/pc]
1 0 3 16,5 33 37 31,5 58 - 30 0.06
1a 1 3 16,5 33 37 36 64 20 30 0.08
2 2 3 19,5 39 43 42 70 26 30 0.10
3 3 3 21 42 46 50 78 33 30 0.11
4 4 3 24 48 52 60 87 40 30 0.13
5 5 3 32 64 68 71 100 52 30 0.17
6 6 3 36 72 76 88 115 66 30 0.21
7 7 5 51,5 103 107 122 150 94 30 –
8 8 5 64 128 132 148 178 120 30 –
Dimensions clamp assembly
Dimensions of TS mounting rail
H B1 B2 S
TS11 11
28 11 2TS14 14
TS30 30
Clamp material
GSH Group DIN Group PP PA AL
1 0
8 Nm 10 Nm 12 Nm
1a 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
Available in lengths 1m and 2m
Recommed tightening torques for bolt
B
D
E G
C
A
Standard/Light Series
F
 PRODUCT OFFERING PIPE CLAMPS — DIN 3015
10
Clamp body Clamp material

2. Pipe O.D./Pipe O.D.
3. Material and design of clamp body
Order Example:
SP 106/06 PP-GD-AS consist of:
1 x SP-1 D	 Single weld plate, Group 1D
1 x 106/06 PP	 Twin clamp body, profiled inside, polypropylene, Group 1D for Ø6 mm pipe
1 x GD-1 D	 Cover plate, Group 1D
1 x AS-1 D	 Hexagon bolt (M6x35), Group 1D
Information
In order to protect hexagon head bolts against unscrew caused by vibrations safety washers acc. to DIN 93 are recommended.
Items are supplied non-assembled.
Twin Series
1 2 3 1 2 3
* **/** xxx SI-AF
Clamp consisting of:
1 x Clamp body (2 halves)
1 x SI
1 x AF
1 2 3
GSH Group DIN Group A B C D Max. E F H
1D 1 3 16,5 37 41 37 36 20
2D 2
5
18,5 39 44 55 53 29
3D 3 23,5 49 54 70 67 36
4D 4 25 52 57 85 82 45
5D 5 31,5 65 70 110 106 56
Dimensions clamp assembly
B
D
E 30 (1.18)
C
A
H
F
Complete clamp KITs
 PRODUCT OFFERING  PIPE CLAMPS — DIN 3015
19
DIN
Group
Pipe
O.D.
Body
Part No*
Welding
Plate
Part No
Noise Isol.
Rubber
Part No
Cover Plate
Part No*
Bolts
DIN 931
Part no.
Nut
DIN 9858
Part No
Total
Weight
[kg]
H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 H8 H9
3
30 5030 PP
AP-S3 GP-S3 DPAL-5 S SS-S3
(M10x103) M10DIN9858 0.5 85 97 52 15 7 30 60 100 8
33.4 5033.4 PP
35 5035 PP
38 5038 PP
42 5042 PP
42.2 5042.2 PP
4
44.5 6044.5 PP